Menara Mulia, Lantai 5 dan 6, Suites 501 dan 601 Jl. Jend. Gatot Subroto Kav. 9-11 Karet Semanggi, Setiabudi Jakarta Selatan 12930, Indonesia Telp. : +62-21-570-1958 Fax. : +62-21-570-1936 SWIFT : BPIAIDJA Website : www.perdania.co.id

To Our Valued Stakeholders PT Bank Resona Perdania Jakarta, July 2019

ANNOUNCEMENT 019/PGM/BRP/PFD/VII/2019

In connection with the resolution of the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of PT Bank Resona Perdania on July 23, 2019 regarding the shareholder changes of PT Bank Resona Perdania, we hereby announce that effectively on July 24, 2019 the Shareholders composition of PT Bank Resona Perdania is as follows:

No.	Shareholders	Number of Shares	Nominal of Shares	Shares Percentage
1.	Resona Bank, Ltd	1,961,658	IDR196,165,800,000	48.44%
2.	The Bank of Yokohama, Ltd.	1,215,000	IDR121,500,000,000	30.00%
3.	Daido Life Insurance Company	603,450	IDR60,345,000,000	14.90%
4.	Jafco Co., Ltd.	205,710	IDR20,571,000,000	5.08%
5.	Others	64,182	IDR6,418,200,000	1.58%
TOTAL		4,050,000	IDR405,000,000,000	100.00%

- a. The Bank of Yokohama, Ltd., acquire 30.00% shares of PT Bank Resona Perdania from East Asia Indonesian Holdings, Ltd.
- b. Daido Life Insurance Company acquire 14.90% shares of PT Bank Resona Perdania from Vision Well, Ltd.
- c. Resona Bank, Ltd., acquire 5.02% shares of PT Bank Resona Perdania from Vision Well, Ltd.

That's all our information. Thank you for your attention and cooperation.

With kind regards, Board of Directors PT Bank Resona Perdania